

## City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

City Hall 400 La Crosse Street La Crosse, WI 54601

## Legislation Details

File #: 23-0263 Version: 1 Name: maintenance agreement Wis 16 Bike/Ped Path

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 3/3/2023 In control: Common Council

On agenda: 4/13/2023 Final action: 4/13/2023

Title: Resolution authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to sign a maintenance agreement between

Wisconsin Department of Transportation and the City of La Crosse.

**Sponsors:** Mitch Reynolds

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Agreement, 3. Staff Report

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/13/2023	1	Common Council	ADOPTED	
4/6/2023	1	Finance & Personnel Committee	RECOMMENDED TO BE ADOPTED	Pass